

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss L Maguire

Respondents: 1. The Great Mogul Maghull Limited

2. The Great Mogul (Maghull) Limited

HELD AT: Liverpool **ON:** 17 March 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Shotter

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In writing

Respondent:

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is:

- 1. Upon settlement between the parties in terms of the written agreement entered into by the parties, the judgments promulgated 22 July 2015 and 18 February 2015 are revoked on agreement between the parties.
- 2. The claimant is ordered to pay to the respondent costs in the sum of £1320 by consent in accordance with the written agreement.

Employment Judge Shotter

Date: 17 March 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

21 March 2017

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE